

Official Resolution of Councilor Brian Worrell

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council extends its gratitude to:

Ashleigh Gordon

For your incredible contributions as a Black musician, educator, and leader in celebrating Black artistry through Castle of our Skins

and Be it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.



| By: | Eduard | M. Tegan |
|---------|---------|---------------------------------|
| Attest: | Cleyx | President of the City Council |
| Offerei | hy: Bui | WERMClerk of the City of Boston |
| Bate: _ | 2-23- | 22 |